(to be published within fifteen (15) days after May 14, 2019 Board of Supervisors Meeting if ordinance is adopted)

## POST-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF URGENCY ORDINANCE EXTENDING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE CULTIVATION OF INDUSTRIAL HEMP BY "ESTABLISHED AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS" OR OTHERS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF THE COUNTY, WHICH SHALL TAKE IMMEDIATE EFFECT

On Tuesday, May 14, 2019, during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance \_\_\_\_\_\_ which extends urgency Ordinance No. 2624 to continue a temporary moratorium on the cultivation of industrial hemp as otherwise provided by California Food and Agriculture Code sections 81000 - 81011 by "established agricultural research institutions" or others within the unincorporated area of the County of Humboldt. The moratorium extension is in effect for six months after enactment, and may be extended by further action by the Board of Supervisors within that time period for a total of up to two years. A four-fifths vote is required for adoption of any extension.

A certified copy of the full text of the Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_ is available to the public upon request made to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by calling (707) 476-2384, and is posted on the County's website at https://humboldtgov.org/\_\_\_\_, and can be viewed at the Clerk of the Board's Office at Room 111, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.

The names of the supervisors voting for and against the ordinance are:

For adoption:

Against adoption: